North Huron Children's Programs

Children's Centre Phone 357-2424 Fax 357-2091

Before & After School - Mailtland River School 519-531-0775 Before & After School - Sacred Heart School 519-357-1777 Daily Fee Schedule Effective September 1, 2016

	Infant	Toddler	Pre-School	School Age JK/SK	School Age Grade 1 ↑	
Full Day	\$47.00	\$42.00	\$36.50			
Extended Day (>10 hours)	\$52.00	\$47.00	\$41.50			
Half Day - Lunch	\$36.50	\$30.50	\$26.00			
Half Day - No Lunch	\$36.50	\$26.00	\$21.50			
Nursery School		\$23.50	\$19.00			
Before School				\$9.75	\$9.00	
After School (less than one hour)				\$7.25	\$7.25	
After School				\$9.75	\$9.00	
Late Fees	\$5.00 every five minutes					

Hours of Operation for Daycare Monday to Friday 6:30 am to 5:30 pm

Nursery School - 9:00 am to 11:30 am or 1 pm to 3:30 pm Half Day Rate Mornings (four hours up to 12:30 pm) Half Day Rate Afternoons (four hours in afternoon starting as early as 11:45 pm) Useage of more than four hours is billed at a full day rate. Before School Program - 6:30 am to 9:00 am After School Program - 3:10 pm to 6:00 pm

North Huron Children's Programs Children's Centre Phone 357-2424 Fax 357-2091 Best Start 357-1777 Before & After School - Wingham Public 519-531-0775

	Infant	Toddler	Pre-School	Best Start
Full Days				
5 days/week	\$637.50	\$525.00	\$480.00	\$480.00
4 days/week	\$510.00	\$420.00	\$384.00	\$384.00
3 days/week	\$382.50	\$315.00	\$288.00	\$288.00
2 days/week	\$255.00	\$210.00	\$192.00	\$192.00
1 day/week	\$127.50	\$105.00	\$96.00	\$96.00
Daily Fee	\$42.50	\$35.00	\$32.00	\$32.00
Half Days with Lunch				
5 days/week	XX	\$352.50	\$322.50	\$322.50
4 days/week	XX	\$282.00	\$258.00	\$258.00
3 days/week	XX	\$211.50	\$193.50	\$193.50
2 days/week	XX	\$141.00	\$129.00	\$129.00
1 day/week	XX	\$70.50	\$64.50	\$64.50
Daily Fee	XX	\$23.50	\$21.50	\$21.50
Half Days Without Lunch				
5 days/week	\$480.00	\$285.00	\$255.00	\$255.00
4 days/week	\$384.00	\$228.00	\$204.00	\$204.00
3 days/week	\$288.00	\$171.00	\$153.00	\$153.00
2 days/week	\$192.00	\$114.00	\$102.00	\$102.00
1 day/week	\$96.00	\$57.00	\$51.00	\$51.00
Daily Fee	\$32.00	\$19.00	\$17.00	\$17.00
Nursery School				
5 days/week	XX	ХХ	\$293.00	XX
4 days/week	XX	ХХ	\$234.00	XX
3 days/week	XX	ХХ	\$176.00	XX
2 days/week	XX	ХХ	\$117.00	XX
1 day/week	XX	ХХ	\$59.00	XX

December Monthly Fee

Hours of Operation for Daycare & Best Start Monday to Friday 7:00 am to 5:30 pm Nursery School - 9:00 am to 11:30 am Half Day Rate Mornings (four hours up to 12:30 pm) Half Day Rate Afternoons (four hours in afternoon starting as early as 11:45 pm) Before School Program - 7:30 am to 8:50 am After School Program - 3:10 pm to 5:30 pm

\$6.50 for PM

\$6.50 for AM

Before & After School

*See reverse for January to November Monthly fees

(\$13.00 per day)